
SCHOOL TIMETABLE WESTERN SUBURBS REGION

St John Paul II Catholic College - Schofields Campus

Timetable effective from Monday 07 March 2016

Amended 02/06/2016                                   (R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

- T75 6:47 AM Rouse Hill

Schofields

Riverstone

Departs Rouse Hill Town Centre via (R)Rouse Hill Dr (L)Caddies Bvd (R)Commercial 

Rd (L)Withers Rd (L)Mile End Rd (R)Clower Av (L)Aberdour Av (L)Adelphi St 

(6:59am) (R)Mile End Rd, Rouse Rd (L)Terry Rd to Rouse Hill Caravan Park, turns 

around & returns Terry Rd (L)Rouse Rd (R)Cudgegong Rd (L)Guntawong Rd 

(L)Tallawong Rd (R)Schofields Rd (7:05am) (R)Boundary Rd (L)St Albans Rd 

(L)Junction Rd (R)Advance St (R)Railway Tce (R)Riverstone Rd (L)Piccadilly St 

(R)Garfield Rd East (L)Hamilton Rd (L)Crown St (L)Riverstone Pde to Riverstone 

Station (7:25am).

TRANSFER TO BUS 6062 

- 662 6:57 AM Maraylya

Oakville

Departs Smith Rd & Oakville Rd via Smith Rd (L)Saunders Rd (R)Old Stock Route 

Rd (R)Scheyville Rd (R)Pitt Town Dural Rd (L)Fisher Rd (R)Reedy Rd (R)St Johns 

Rd (R)Cattai Ridge Rd (L)Boundary Rd (L)Windsor Rd (R)Junction Rd (R)Crown St 

(L)Riverstone Pde to Riverstone Station (7:26am).

TRANSFER TO BUS 6062

6052  - 7:00 AM Marsden Park

Schofields

Departs Carnarvon Rd & Grange Av via Carnarvon Rd (L)Clifton Rd (R)Fermoy Rd 

(R)Garfield Rd West (L)Cemetery Rd (L)Walker Pde (L)Robert St (R)Garfield Rd 

West (L)Richmond Rd (L)Townson Rd (L)Meadow Rd (L)Durham Rd, Angus Rd 

(L)Carnarvon Rd (R)Grange Av (L)Bridge St (R)Railway Tce (L)Advance St 

(L)Junction Rd (R)St Albans Rd (R)Boundary Rd (L)Schofields Rd (R)Hambledon Rd 

(R)Into School Bus Bay.

6003  - 7:05 AM Blacktown

Marayong

Quakers Hill

Departs Blacktown Interchange via Richmond Rd (R)Davis Rd (L)Quakers Rd 

(R)Arnott Rd (L)Warrimoo Dr (L)Chaplin Cr (R)Quakers Rd (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy 

(L)Hambledon Rd (L)Bali Dr (R)Walker St (R)Burdekin Rd (L)Hambledon Rd to 

School

6041  - 7:06 AM Glenwood

Stanhope Gardens

Departs Caddies Creek PS & Glenwood Park Dr via Glenwood Park Dr (L)Meurants 

Ln (L)Glenwood Park Dr (East) (R)Sorrento Dr (R)T-way (L)Stanhope Pkwy (L)Sentry 

Dr (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (R)Farnham Rd (R)Barnier Dr (R)Hambledon Rd.

6050  - 7:08 AM Acacia Gardens

Kings Park

Departs Vardys Rd & Cobham St via Cobham St, Madagascar Dr (L)Sunnyholt Rd 

(L)Wilson Rd (R)Chase Dr (L)Quakers Hill Pkwy (R)Farnham Rd (L)Kennington Av 

(R)Farnham Rd (L)Barnier Dr (R)Hambledon Rd.

- 661 7:08 AM McGraths Hill

Vineyard

Departs Wolseley Rd & Pitt Town Rd via Wolseley Rd (R)Plimsoll St (R)Old 

Hawkesbury Rd (L)Andrew Thompson Dr (L)Meares Rd (R)Old Hawkesbury Rd 

(R)McGraths Rd (L)Windsor Rd (L)Chapman Rd (R)Commercial Rd (R)Boundary Rd 

(L)Windsor Rd (R)Junction Rd (R)Crown St (L)Riverstone Pde to Riverstone Station 

(7:26am).

TRANSFER TO BUS 6062

6057  - 7:09 AM Quakers Hill

Woodcroft

LAST PICK UP TALLAGANDRA DR & NARCISSUS AV

Departs via Woodcroft Dr, Falmouth Rd (L)Tallagandra Dr to Narcissus Av, then to 

School.

6060  - 7:09 AM Dean Park

Glendenning

Hassall Grove

Oakhurst

Departs Daniels Rd & Jersey Rd via Daniels Rd (R)Luxford Rd (L)Buckwell Dr 

(L)Luxford Rd (R)Hyatts Rd (L)Jersey Rd, Lamb St (L)Adrienne St (R)Armitage Dr 

(L)Golding Dr (L)Richmond Rd (R)Yarramundi Dr (L)Hoyle Dr (R)Symonds Rd 

(L)Richmond Rd (L)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Hambledon Rd to School.

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 3



- 752 7:16 AM Acacia Gardens

Quakers Hill

Departs Quakers Hill Station via Lalor Rd (L)Hambledon Rd (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy 

(L)Farnham Rd (R)Kennington Av (L)Farnham Rd (R)Barnier Dr (R)Wakely Av 

(L)Stanhope Pkwy (R)Hambledon Rd.

- T74 7:16 AM The Ponds

Kellyville Ridge

Departs Stanhope Pkwy T-Way via T-Way (L)Stanhope Pkwy (R)The Ponds Bvd 

(L)Riverbank Dr (7:24am) (L)Ridgeline Dr (R)Stanhope Pkwy (R)Hambledon Rd.

- T74 7:17 AM Riverstone Departs Riverstone Station via Railway Tce (L)St Albans Rd (R)Junction Rd 

(R)Advance St (L)Railway Tce, Burdekin Rd (L)Hambledon Rd.

- 752 7:19 AM The Ponds      

Kellyville Ridge

Departs Rouse Hill Town Centre via (L)Rouse Hill Dr, Schofields Rd (L)The Ponds 

Bvd (R)Greenview Pde  (L)Ridgeline Rd (R)Stanhope Pkwy (R)Hambledon Rd to 

School.

6062  - 7:21 AM Riverstone

Schofields

Departs Hamilton St & Garfield Rd East via Hamilton St (L)Crown St (L)Riverstone 

Pde to Riverstone Station (7:31am). Then via (R)Garfield Rd West (L)Railway Tce 

(L)Schofields Rd (R)Hambledon Rd.

- T72 7:24 AM Acacia Gardens

Quakers Hill

Departs James Cook T-Way via T-Way (L)Wilson Rd, Pye Rd (R)Highfield Rd 

(L)Lalor Rd to Quakers Hill Station, turns around & returns Lalor Rd (L)Hambledon 

Rd (L)Bali Dr (R)Walker St (R)Burdekin Rd (L)Hambledon Rd to School.

6027  - 7:25 AM The Ponds

Kellyville Ridge

Departs Stanhope Pkwy & Conrad Rd via Conrad Rd (L)Keirle St (R)The Ponds Bvd 

(L)Greenview Pde (R)Ridgeline Rd (L)Schofields Rd (L)Hambledon Rd to St John 

Paul II (Schofields)

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

6534  - 2:24 PM Rouse Hill Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Burdekin Rd (R)Alex Av (R)Schofields Rd 

(L)Windsor Rd (R)Commercial Rd (L)Withers Rd (R)Milford Dr (L)Mile End Rd 

(R)Clower Av (L)Aberdour Av (L)Windsor Rd (R)Rouse Rd (R)Cudgegong Rd 

(L)Macquarie Rd (R)Tallawong Rd (L)Guntawong Rd (R)Clarke St (L)Riverstone Rd 

(R)Piccadilly St (R)Garfield Rd East (R)McCulloch St.

6510  - 2:25 PM Acacia Gardens

Kings Park

Departs School via Hambledon Rd (L)Quakers Hill Pkwy (R)Chase Dr (L)Wilson Rd 

(R)Sunnyholt Rd (R)Madagascar Dr, Cobham St (R)Vardys Rd, Quakers Rd (L)Davis 

Rd (L)Richmond Rd to Dan Av.

6532  - 2:25 PM Marsden Park

Schofields

Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Burdekin Rd (R)Alex Av to St Josephs Bus 

Bay (R)Alex Av (L)Schofields Rd (R)Railway Tce (R)St Albans Rd (L)Princes Rd 

(L)Westminster St, Over Bridge (L)Bridge St (R)Grange Av (R)Carnarvon Rd 

(L)Clifton Rd (R)Fermoy Rd (L)Garfield Rd West (L)Richmond Rd (L)Townson Rd 

(L)Meadow Rd (L)Durham Rd (R)Angus Rd (L)Carnarvon Rd to Grange Av.

6538  - 2:25 PM Glendenning

Hassall Grove

Mt Druitt

FIRST SET DOWN GOLDING DR

Departs School via Hambledon Rd, then to Golding Dr (R)Armitage Dr (L)Adrienne St 

(R)Lamb St, Jersey Rd (R)Hyatts Rd (L)Luxford Rd (R)2nd Buckwell Dr (R)Luxford 

Rd (L)Daniels Rd, Pringle Rd (L)Woodstock Av (R)Duke St (R)Luxford Rd (L)Mount 

St (R)North Pde to Mt Druitt Station.

6539  - 2:26 PM Marayong

Quakers Hill

Woodcroft

Departs School via (L)Hambledon Rd (L)Schofields Rd (L)Alex Av (L)Burdekin Rd 

(R)Hambledon Rd (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Tallagandra Dr (L)Falmouth Rd 

(L)Quakers Rd (R)Chaplin Cr, Warrimoo Dr (R)Arnott Rd (L)Quakers Rd (R)Davis Rd 

(R)Richmond Rd (L)Woodcroft Dr to Lakewood Dr Roundabout.

6550  - 2:30 PM Quakers Hill Departs School via Hambledon Rd (L)Barnier Dr (R)Farnham Rd (L)Kennington Av 

(R)Farnham Rd (L)Quakers Hill Pkwy (R)Pye Rd (R)Highfield Rd (L)Lalor Rd to 

Quakers Hill Station.

6548  - 2:31 PM Marsden Park North

Schofields

NO SET DOWN BETWEEN RAILWAY TCE & WESTMINSTER ST AND 

CEMETERY RD & GARFIELD RD WEST

Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Burdekin Rd (R)Alex Av, turns around in St 

Josephs Catholic bus bay (R)Alex Av turns around at St Josephs Primary School bus 

bay and returns Alex Av (R)Schofields Rd (L)St Albans Rd (L)Junction Rd 

(R)Schofields Rd (R)Railway Tce (L)Garfield Rd West (R)Cemetery Rd (L)Walker 

Pde (L)Robert St to Garfield Rd West.

- T75 2:32 PM Blacktown

Kellyville Ridge

Rouse Hill

Departs School via (L)Hambledon Rd (R)Schofields Rd (L)Tallawong Rd 

(R)Guntawong Rd (R)Cudgegong Rd (L)Rouse Rd (R)Terry Rd, turns around at 

Caravan Park & returns Terry Rd (R)Rouse Rd, Mile End Rd (L)Adelphi St 

(R)Aberdour Av (R)Clower Av (L)Mile End Rd (R)Withers Rd (R)Commercial Rd 

(L)Caddies Bvd (R)Rouse Hill Rd (L)T-Way to Rouse Hill Town Centre, then via T-

Way (R)George St to Blacktown Interchange.

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 3



6603  - 2:33 PM Dean Park Departs School via Hambledon Rd (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (R)Richmond Rd 

(R)Yarramundi Dr (L)Hoyle Dr (R)Symonds Rd to Richmond Rd.

6561  - 2:35 PM Quakers Hill Departs School via Hambledon Rd (L)Barnier Dr (L)Farnham Rd to Quakers Hill 

Pkwy.

- T72 2:35 PM Quakers Hill Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Burdekin Rd (L)Walker St (L)Bali Dr 

(R)Hambledon Rd (R)Lalor Rd to Quakers Hill Station, turns around & returns Lalor 

Rd (R)Highfield Rd (L)Pye Rd, Wilson Rd to Sunnyholt Rd.

- T74 2:40 PM Riverstone Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Burdekin Rd (R)Railway Tce (R)Advance St 

(L)Junction Rd (L)St Albans Rd (R)Railway Tce (R)Garfield Rd West (L)Riverstone 

Pde to Riverstone Station. 

- 752 2:41 PM Quakers Hill Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (L)Barnier Dr (L)Farnham Rd (R)Kennington 

Av (L)Farnham Rd (R)Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Hambledon Rd (R)Lalor Rd to Quakers 

Hill Station.

6527  - 2:45 PM Glenwood

Stanhope Gardens

FIRST SET DOWN QUAKERS HILL PKWY & SENTRY DR

Departs School to Quakers Hill Pkwy (L)Sentry Dr (R)Stanhope Pkwy (R)T-Way 

(L)Sorrento Dr (L)Glenwood Park Dr to Glenwood HS, turns around & returns 

Glenwood Park Dr (R)Meurants Rd to T-Way (L)Stanhope Pkwy

(R)The Ponds Bvd (L)Riverbank Dr (R)Ridgeline Dr (R)Greenview Pde (L)The Ponds 

Bvd to Schofields Rd.

- 752 2:45 PM The Ponds      

Kellyville Ridge

Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (L)Stanhope Pkwy (L)Ridgeline Dr 

(R)Greenview Dr (L)The Ponds Bvd to Schofields Rd.

5601 - 2:47 PM Riverstone

Oakville

McGraths Hill

Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (R)Burdekin Rd (R)Alex Av (R)Schofields Rd 

(L)Boundary Rd (L)Kensington Park Rd (R)McCulloch St (L)Riverstone Rd 

(R)Piccadilly St (R)Garfield Rd East (R)McCulloch St to St John's Primary School 

(3:05pm). 

Then continues as School Bus 5602 via McCulloch St (R)Riverstone Rd 

(R)Piccadilly St (R)Regent St (L)McCulloch St (R)Garfield Rd East (L)Hamilton St 

(L)Camberwell Rd (R)Riverstone Pde (R)Bandon Rd, Chapman Rd (R)Commercial 

Rd (L)Menin Rd (L)Stahls Rd (R)Oakville Rd (L)Ogden Rd to Oakville Public School 

(3:39pm). Then via Ogden Rd (L)Smith Rd (R)Oakville Rd, Wolseley Rd (L)Havelock 

St (L)Old Hawkesbury Rd (R)Meares Rd (R)Andrew Thompson Dr (L)Old 

Hawkesbury Rd (R)Pitt Town Rd to Wolseley Rd.

- T74 2:50 PM The Ponds

Kellyville Ridge

Departs School via (R)Hambledon Rd (L)Stanhope Pkwy (L)Ridgeline Dr 

(R)Riverbank Dr (R)The Ponds Bvd to Stanhope Pkwy.

www.busways.com.au Page 3 of 3


